05-03-2004 

Form PTO-1595 4-27-04 RECOR (Rev. 10/02)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) 7 27 09 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	<sup>2</sup> /35282
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David H. Kil	Name: Humana Inc.
Marlene A. Sigwalt	Γ.C.
Sandy S. Chiu	Internal Address:
David B. Pottschmidt Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✔ No	
	3/8
3. Nature of conveyance:	1656
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 500 West Main Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address.
Other	
04/07/0004	City:_LouisvilleState:_KY_Zip:_40202
04/27/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0832915
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:04/27/2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	· /
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Greenebaum Doll &	Enclosed
McDonald, PLLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 101 S. Fifth Street	·
3500 National City Tower	50-0976
City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
James C. Eaves, Jr., Reg No 34589  Name of Person Signing	Apr. 1 27, 2004  Signature
Total number of pages including cover	╱ ┌─ <del>╒</del> ╖ ┇

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

10832915 04/30/2004 GTON11 00000072 500976

01 FC:8021 . 40.00 DA

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015269 FRAME: 0600** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, we, David H. Kil of 9411 Chanteclair Drive, Prospect, Kentucky 40059; Marlene A. Sigwalt of 6803 Tottenham Road, Louisville, Kentucky 40207; Sandy S. Chiu of 214 South Eighth Street, Unit 402, Louisville, Kentucky 40402; and David B. Pottschmidt of 1016 Wildwood Lane, New Albany, Indiana 47150, have invented certain improvements in System and Method for Automated Extraction and Display of Past Health Care Use to Aid in Predicting Future Health Status ("Invention") and are filing a U.S patent application therefor ("Application"); and

Whereas, Humana Inc. of 500 West Main Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, a Delaware corporation, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention, and in any United States or foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Humana Inc. the entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

We also agree that Humana Inc. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and we agree to cooperate with said Humana Inc. and to execute without additional

> PATENT REEL: 015269 FRAME: 0601

consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by said Humana Inc. to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Application to said Humana Inc.

Executed this the 27 Hday of April , 2004, at Louis wille,
Kentrelly.
Marlene A. Sigwall
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) ) ss:
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )
Before me personally appeared Marlene A. Sigwalt, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this 2HL day of, 2004.
My Commission expires: January 9, 2008
LaCEL.
(Seal)
Executed this the 27th day of Apr. 1, 2004, at Louisville,
Kutreley.
Sandy S. Chiu
STATE OF KENTUCKY )
) ss: COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )
Before me personally appeared Sandy S. Chiu, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this $271$ day of $400$ , 2004.
My Commission expires: Jacq 9, 2008
1021
(Seal)

3/4

DelPattreld
D 11D D 4 1 11
David B. Pottschmidt
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) ) ss:
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )
Before me personally appeared David B. Pottschmidt, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 27th day of 401. 2004.
My Commission expires: Janay 9, 7008
1302
Notary Public

(Seal)

4/4

**RECORDED: 04/27/2004**